Greenwood Township Monthly Meeting Minutes
July 7, 2020
Greenwood Township Hall

Pledge of Allegiance was presented.
The meeting among Greenwood board members was called to order by Al at 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL: Al Mohler (Supervisor,) Terry Garbrecht (Trustee,) April Mowrey
(Clerk,) Joanne Cerka (Treasurer) Sherry Thompson (Trustee)

Public Present: Jolene Kukuk, Shelly Bigelow and David Gladysz

Minutes:  Sherry made a motion to approve the minutes as amended, , 2™ by Joann.
All in favor, motion carried.

New Busmess Terry made a motion to purchase 15 telephone posts for cemetery
corners, 2" by Sherry. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to h1re Tyler O’Dell to mow and weed whip cemetery and grounds for
the rest of the season, 2" by Terry. All in favor, motion carried.

April made a motion to accept Resolution 07072020 for the July Board of Review date to
be July 22™ between 1 and 3 PM, 2™ by Sherry. All in favor, motion carried.
Role Call Vote: Joann Cerka-Yes Terry Garbrecht-Yes
Al Mohler-Yes Sherry Thompson-Yes
April Mowrey-Yes

April made a motion to accept the 2020 Budget, 2™ by Sherry. All in favor, motion
carried.

Treasurer’s report:Treasurer’s report was presented. Sherry made a motion to accept
the TR as presented, 2™ by April. All in favor, motion carried.

Bills: Bills were presented. Sherry made a motion to pay the bills as presented, 2™ by
Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to adjourn the meeting, 2™ by April. All in favor, motion
carried. Meeting adjourned 7:34 PM.
Respectfully submitted,
April Mowrey, Clerk



Check #23369-23383
Al Mohler  Supervisor
April Mowrey Clerk
Blenda Sparks

4 hours cleaning/$10
JoAnn Cerka Treasurer
Bob Mowrey

4 hours cemetery/S12

Burial dig $350.00
Sherry Thompson  Trustee
Terry Garbrecht Trustee
Cherry Grove Township/WJPC
Great Lakes Assessing

Invoice #951
Cynthia Talbot

Jan-June 2020
Lynn DeRosha

Hall Rented June 18, 2020

Wexford County Equalization
Summer Tax Bill Postage
Consumers Energy
June Cemetery

Bills
July 7, 2020

Joann Cerka (Internet Reimbursement)
April Mowrey (Internet Reimbursement)

Total

ACH
Consumers Energy
June Hall

Total
Grand Total

$458.33
$600.00
$40.00

$559.58
$398.00

$129.17
$129.17
$3,055.45
$684.44
$120.00
$25.00
$268.50
$35.71

$40.00
$40.00

$

$38.91
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