Greenwood Township Monthly Meeting Minutes July 7, 2020 Greenwood Township Hall

Pledge of Allegiance was presented.

The meeting among Greenwood board members was called to order by Al at 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL: Al Mohler (Supervisor,) Terry Garbrecht (Trustee,) April Mowrey (Clerk,) Joanne Cerka (Treasurer) Sherry Thompson (Trustee)

Public Present: Jolene Kukuk, Shelly Bigelow and David Gladysz

Minutes: Sherry made a motion to approve the minutes as amended, , 2nd by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

<u>New Business:</u> Terry made a motion to purchase 15 telephone posts for cemetery corners, 2^{nd} by Sherry. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to hire Tyler O'Dell to mow and weed whip cemetery and grounds for the rest of the season, 2nd by Terry. All in favor, motion carried.

April made a motion to accept Resolution 07072020 for the July Board of Review date to be July 22nd between 1 and 3 PM, 2nd by Sherry. All in favor, motion carried.

Role Call Vote: Joann Cerka-Yes

Al Mohler-Yes

April Mowrey-Yes

Terry Garbrecht-Yes

Sherry Thompson-Yes

April made a motion to accept the 2020 Budget, 2nd by Sherry. All in favor, motion carried.

<u>Treasurer's report</u>: Treasurer's report was presented. Sherry made a motion to accept the TR as presented, 2nd by April. All in favor, motion carried.

<u>Bills</u>: Bills were presented. Sherry made a motion to pay the bills as presented, 2nd by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to adjourn the meeting, 2nd by April. All in favor, motion carried. Meeting adjourned 7:34 PM.

Respectfully submitted, April Mowrey, Clerk

Bills July 7, 2020

Check #23369-23383	
Al Mohler Supervisor	\$458.33
April Mowrey Clerk	\$600.00
Blenda Sparks	\$40.00
4 hours cleaning/\$10	
JoAnn Cerka Treasurer	\$559.58
Bob Mowrey	\$398.00
4 hours cemetery/\$12	
Burial dig \$350.00	
Sherry Thompson Trustee	\$129.17
Terry Garbrecht Trustee	\$129.17
Cherry Grove Township/WJPC	\$3,055.45
Great Lakes Assessing	\$684.44
Invoice #951	
Cynthia Talbot	\$120.00
Jan-June 2020	
Lynn DeRosha	\$25.00
Hall Rented June 18, 2020	
Wexford County Equalization	\$268.50
Summer Tax Bill Postage	
Consumers Energy	\$35.71
June Cemetery	
Joann Cerka (Internet Reimbursement)	\$40.00
April Mowrey (Internet Reimbursement)	\$40.00
Total	\$
ACH_	
Consumers Energy	\$38.91
June Hall	
Total	\$
Grand Total	Y
	\$